

.F.R. § 1.8(a))

I hereby certif [X] deposited with the

101324603

iddressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents.

Washington, D.C. 20201.	Name of Person Certifying: LITURAL CIFENITE INTER
J. Du. By Para 1 1	Signature

	RECORDATION FO PATENT	
Tatha		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
	address of conveying party(ies):  Quantic Biomedical Partners 810 E Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Quantic Biomedical, Inc.  Address: 810 E Street San Rafael, CA 94901
Corpo	Association Limited Partnership ration, State of (s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attacher?  Yes  X  No  T  A  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T
3. Nature of X	No  Tonveyance: Assignment Mer	Ψ2
		er:
A. Pate Title Filed	n Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 08/398,022  it Application Number(s).  PLATELET GLUE WOUND SEALANT  :: March 3, 1995  bers attached? X Yes No	B. Patent Number(s):  Title: Filed:  Additional numbers attached? Yes No
this docur Name:	address of party to whom correspondence concerning nent should be mailed:  Emily M. Haliday  McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enersen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$\frac{\sum \text{S320.00}}{\sum \text{Z}}\$  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Acct. No. 50-1189.  The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1189.  8. Deposit Account Number: \$\frac{\sum \text{50-1189}}{\sum \text{50-1189}}\$
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
To the best of the original to	and signature.  t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document  Haliday, Reg. No. 38,903 gistration Number  Signature	in is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Date  f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:5
required cover s	to be recorded with heet information to:  Commissioner of Pat Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	

40.00 CH

52017972.1 Docket No. 22403-600

03/14/00 01:38 PM

### Box 4 - Additional Patent Application Nos. or Patent Nos.:

Application No.: 08/472,941

Title: WOUND SEALANT PREPARATION AND APPLICATION DEVICE AND

**METHOD** 

Filed: June 6, 1995

Patent No: 5,887,755

Title: WOUND SEALANT PREPARATION AND APPLICATION DEVICE AND

**METHOD** 

Issued: March 30, 1999

Application No: 08/481,239

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING PLASMA

Filed: June 6, 1995

Patent No: 5,733,545

Title: PLATELET GLUE WOUND SEALANT

Issued: March 31, 1998

Application No.: 08/976,562

Title: PLATELET GLUE WOUND SEALANT

Filed: November 24, 1997

Application No.: 08/668,075

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING PLASMA

Filed: June 19, 1996

Application No.: 09/444,018

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING PLASMA

Filed: November 19, 1999

2

PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0203

# PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, owner:

#### **Quantic Biomedical Partners**

having a place of business at 810 E Street, San Rafael, CA 94901, which is the owner of certain inventions for which the following applications for United States Letters Patent were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- (21402-701) PLATELET GLUE WOUND SEALANT filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 1995, and assigned Serial Number 08/398,022;
- (21402-702) WOUND SEALANT PREPARATION AND APPLICATION DEVICE AND METHOD filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 1995, and assigned Serial Number 08/472,941;
- (21402-702 CON1) WOUND SEALANT PREPARATION AND APPLICATION DEVICE AND METHOD filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 1997, assigned Serial Number 08/898,374, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,887,755 on March 30, 1999;
- (21402-703) DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING PLASMA filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 1995, and assigned Serial Number 08/481,239;
- (21402-705) PLATELET GLUE WOUND SEALANT filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 1996, assigned Serial Number 08/607,515, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,733,545 on March 31, 1998;
- (21402-705 DIVI) PLATELET GLUE WOUND SEALANT filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 1997, and assigned Serial Number 08/976,562;
- (21402-706) DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING PLASMA filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 1996, and assigned Serial Number 08/668,075;
- (21402-706 CON1) DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING PLASMA filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 1999, as Attorney Docket No. 21402-706 CON1.

1

PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0204 Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

#### Quantic Biomedical, Inc.,

a California corporation having a place of business at 810 E Street, San Rafael, CA 94901, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said inventions and said applications and to any and all inventions described in said inventions and said applications for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Quantic Biomedical, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2

PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0205

Quantic	Biomedical	Partners:
---------	------------	-----------

By: from the

Date: 00 7/889

Title: 291171VET

STATE OF CALIFORN			
COUNTY OF SAM	In Jara		
On 12 7-99	before me,	Kathreen K Martin	, Notary Public,
personally appeared _	Andrew	6. Hood III	
		NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	

□ personally known to me - OR - ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

## ——OPTIONAL SECTION—— CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.

- ☐ INDIVIDUAL
- ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER(S)

TITLE(S)

Specify:\_\_\_\_

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)

CA HORDER, MARTIN

CA HORDER, MA

